February 8, 2021 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1
12:45 PM Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N Aprv: Y
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 02/08/21 to 02/08/21  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ABCSUO05 ABC SUPPLY CO.
20-01059 11/12/20 LGHQ SIDING MATERIAL
1 COPPER SHEET 3'x8' 160z 315.00 0-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 11/12/20 02/08/21 99571743 N
2 GAF WEATHERWATCH 36"x66.7' 286.00 0-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 11/12/20 02/08/21 99571743 N
601.00
vendor Total: 601.00
ACHES010 A.C. HESSE
20-00979 10/15/20 DUNE PLANTING TOP SOIL BLANKET B
2 TOP SOIL 125.40 0-01-28-380-383-220 B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS A 10/15/20 02/08/21 24759 N
vendor Total: 125.40
ACSCH010 A C SCHULTES, INC
21-00054 01/11/21 TROUBLESHOOT WELL 8 MOTOR
1 TROUBLESHOOT/REPAIR VIBRATION 750.00 1-09-55-502-502-262 B REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE - WATER SEWER A 01/11/21 02/04/21 42910 N
vendor Total: 750.00
ATT00001 AT&T MOBILITY
21-00012 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV B
2 JANUARY WIRELESS SERVICE 112.96 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 02/03/21 01232021 N
vendor Total: 112.96
ATT00010 AT & T
21-00011 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR LONG DIST B
2 JANUARY LONG DISTANCE SERVICE 89.37 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 02/08/21 JAN/2021 N

vendor Total: 89.37
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
BESAF010 B SAFE, INC
21-00084 01/14/21 2021 BLANKET BURGLER MONITOR B
2 1400 N OCEAN BURG MON 1ST QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096963 N
21-00085 01/14/21 2021 BLANKET RAD MONITORING B
2 DECATUR B HALL RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096955 N
3 1400 N OCEAN RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096956 N
4 12TH & BARN M G RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096957 N
5 6TH & CENT PD RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096958 N
6 WELL #10 RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096959 N
7 WELL #9 RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096960 N
8 1201 BARN RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096961 N
9 13TH & BARN RAD MON 1 QTR 105.06 1-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/14/21 02/03/21 1096962 N
840.48
vendor Total: 945.54
BONNIO10 BONNIE R PETERSON, ESQ
21-00153 02/01/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PROSECUTOR B
2 JANUARY PROSECUTOR SERVICE 2,625.00 1-01-25-275-275-207 B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES A 02/01/21 02/08/21 JAN2021 N
vendor Total: 2,625.00
BRICK002 BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA
21-00050 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET, WATER TESTING B
2 COLISURE 30.00 1-09-55-502-502-264 B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/11/21 02/08/21 10-00466 N
vendor Total: 30.00
CELLCO0OS CELLCO PARTNERSHIP
20-00003 01/08/20 2020 BLANKET FOR GPS B
43 NOV GPS SERVICE 152.00 0-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 12/30/20 02/04/21 INV21985553 N
44 NOV GPS15/SEC UPDATE SERVICE 21.00 0-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 12/30/20 02/04/21 INV21985553 N
45 NOV GPS SERVICE 38.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 11/20/20 02/04/21 INV21985553 N
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CELLCO0S CELLCO PARTNERSHIP Continued
20-00003 01/08/20 2020 BLANKET FOR GPS Continued
46 Nov 15/SEC UPDATE SERVICE 3.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 12/30/20 02/04/21 INV21985553 N
214.00
vendor Total: 214.00

CITTA010 CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY

21-00177 02/05/21 professional srvcs 26304

1 professional srvcs 26304 3,892.27 1-01-20-155-155-207 B LEGAL SERVICES A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
vendor Total: 3,892.27
CMEASOL10 (CME ASSOCIATES
21-00171 02/04/21 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST
1 MAJOR BOARDWALK TRUST 315.00 T-12-56-852-000-804 B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK A 02/04/21 02/08/21 N
21-00180 02/05/21 DIGIORGIO, MARC
1 DIGIORGIO, MARC 875.00 T-12-56-852-000-804 B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
2 DIGIORGIO, MARC 105.00 T1-12-56-852-000-804 B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
980.00
vendor Total: 1,295.00
CORE0020 CORE & MAIN, LP
21-00147 01/28/21 8" X 2' CC DS SADDLE BP
18" X 2' CC DS SADDLE BP 425,58 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/28/21 02/08/21 IF100678 N
Vendor Total: 425.58
COUNT0L0 COUNTY OF OCEAN
21-00135 01/26/21 ADDED & OMITTED ASSESSMENTS
1 ADDED & OMITTED ASSESSMENTS 12,198.43 1-01-55-001-000-005 B COUNTY TAXES-ADDED & OMITTED A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
21-00136 01/26/21 2/15/21 COUNTY TAXES
1 2/15/21 COUNTY TAXES 1,194,762.06 1-01-55-001-000-004 B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
vendor Total: 1,206,960.49
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CUST0001 CUSTOM BANDAG INC
21-00112 01/20/21 TIRES PD #2705
1 P265/70R17 DUELER A/T RHS 258.14 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/20/21 02/04/21 110034253 N
vendor Total: 258.14
EARTHO01 EARTHCAM, INC
21-00003 01/11/21 2021 BLANKETFOR WEB CAM B
3 FEBRUARY WEB CAM SERVICE 250.00 1-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/11/21 02/08/21 ws0205210009 N
vendor Total: 250.00
EASTEQO8 EASTERN AUTO PARTS
21-00016 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC PARTS B
4 1/11 MISC SUPPIES/PARTS 153.64 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/11/21 02/08/21 91v276863 N
5 1/12 MISC SUPPIES/PARTS 183.54 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/11/21 02/08/21 91v277000 N
6 1/20 MISC SUPPIES/PARTS 241.30 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/11/21 02/08/21 91v278579 N
7 1/27 MISC SUPPIES/PARTS 260.46 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 02/08/21 02/08/21 91v279823 N
8 1/27 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS 46,95 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS A 01/11/21 02/08/21 91v279825 N
9 2/01 MISC SUPPIES/PARTS 255.44  1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/11/21 02/08/21 91v280669 N
Tracking Id: 0000000156 VEH#2707A 2014 CHEVY TAHOE VIN#1GNSK2EO8ER187053
1,141.33
vendor Total: 1,141.33
FARROO10 FARRO'S FAR OUT TEES, INC
20-01177 12/16/20 WATER WARIOR CLOTHING
1 WATER WARIOR CLOTHING - HOODIE 69.95 G-01-41-714-012-301 B Barnegat Bay Pumpout Boats 2018 A 12/16/20 01/27/21 85229 N
2 WATER WARIOR CLOTHING - JACKET 75.00 G-01-41-714-012-301 B Barnegat Bay Pumpout Boats 2018 A 12/16/20 01/27/21 85229 N
3 WATER WARIOR CLOTHING - HAT 20.00 G-01-41-714-012-301 B Barnegat Bay Pumpout Boats 2018 A 12/16/20 01/27/21 85229 N
164.95
vendor Total: 164.95
GANNLO10 GANN LAW BOOKS
20-00900 09/22/20 2020 Police Manual
1 2020 NJ POLICE MANUAL 336.00 0-01-25-240-240-213 B POLICE-BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS AND BINDING A 09/22/20 02/08/21 0639532 N
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GANNLO10 GANN LAW BOOKS Continued
20-00900 09/22/20 2020 Police Manual
2 Total Postage 12.50 0-01-25-240-240-213 B POLICE-BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS AND BINDING A 09/22/20 02/08/21 0639532 N
348.50
vendor Total: 348.50
GREGO0O01 GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE
21-00132 01/26/21 GENERAL FILE 5-26
1 GENERAL FILE 5-26 266.00 1-01-21-180-180-207 B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL SERVICES A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
21-00170 02/04/21 MAJOR BOARDWAK TRUST
1 MAJOR BOARDWAK TRUST 252.00 T-12-56-852-000-804 B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK A 02/04/21 02/08/21 N
21-00179 02/05/21 GENERAL FILE 1-26-21
1 GENERAL FILE 1-26-21 182.00 1-01-21-180-180-207 B PLANNING BOARD-LEGAL SERVICES A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
vendor Total: 700.00
HACHC010 HACH COMPANY
20-00922 09/30/20 CHLORINE ANALYZER PARTS
1 GEAR MOTOR ASSY, CL17 PumP 335.16 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 09/30/20 02/08/21 12160597 N
2 Colorimeter assembly for CL17 856.52 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 09/30/20 02/08/21 12160597 N
3 CREDIT 274.40- 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 02/04/21 02/08/21 12160597 N
917.28
20-01194 12/18/20 CL2 ANALYZER REAGENTS
1 Free Chlorine Reagent 902.34 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/18/20 01/27/21 12264691 N
vendor Total: 1,819.62
HARPEOO1 HARPER CONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC.
21-00128 01/25/21 CHECK VALVES
13/8" dC-1 Check valve 256.00 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/25/21 02/08/21 6781 N

vendor Total: 256.00
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HOMEDOO1 HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC.
21-00163 02/03/21 LGHQ FLOORING
1 LIFEPROOF WALTON OAK 19.53/SF 1,284.36 1-01-26-310-310-220

vendor Total: 1,284.36

HOOVEOL0 HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC
21-00040 01/11/21 TRUCK #16 FILTERS

1 LUBE FILTER 232.52 1-01-26-315-315-214
Tracking Id: 000000166 VEH #16 2020 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK
2 AIR FILTER 90.86 1-01-26-315-315-214
Tracking Id: 000000166 VEH #16 2020 PETERBILT 365 GARBAGE TRUCK
323.38
vendor Total: 323.38
HORIZ010 HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ
21-00004 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DENTAL INS B
3 FEB DENTAL CAROE 3,320.53 1-01-23-220-220-261
vendor Total: 3,320.53

HUNTEOL0 HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT
21-00089 01/14/21 TRUCK #14 PARTS
1 TUBE-AS 78.87 1-01-26-315-315-214

B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS

B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS

Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022

2 SEAL 0-RING §.80 1-01-26-315-315-214

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS

Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022

3 GASKET 2.81 1-01-26-315-315-214

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS

Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022

90.48

vendor Total: 90.48
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Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Invoice
IIMC0005 IIMC
21-00067 01/13/21 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES
1 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES 215.00 1-01-20-100-100-227 B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES A 01/13/21 02/03/21 2021-38199
vendor Total: 215.00
INSTI001 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOL
21-00138 01/26/21 8/14/20 psych evalaulations
1 4,950.00 1-01-25-240-240-208 B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS A 01/26/21 02/04/21 14534
vendor Total: 4,950.00
INTEGOOS INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
21-00061 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR KIOSK MAINT B
2 JAN IRIS CONTRACT T2 KIOSKS 1,155.00 1-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS A 01/13/21 02/04/21 IN31761
vendor Total: 1,155.00
JACKSO15 JACKSON AUTO BODY
20-00771 08/12/20 TRUCK #24 HOOD REPAIRS
1 REPL HOOD (INLC UNDERSIDE) 2,860.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
2 REPL HINGE 84.20 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
3 REPL L/HEADLAMP 235.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
4 REPL BEZEL L/HEADLAMP 85.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
5 REPL AIM HEADLAMPS 0.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
6 REPL L/MARKER LAMP 20.17 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
7 REPL L/GRILLE 196.20 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
8 REPL L/FENDER LINER 140.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
9 REPL SEAM SEALER 12.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529

Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
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JACKSO15 JACKSON AUTO BODY Continued
20-00771 08/12/20 TRUCK #24 HOOD REPAIRS Continued
10 HAZ WASTE REMOVAL 4,00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
11 TINT COLOR 0.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
12 D&R BATTERY 0.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
13 RESET ELECTRONICS 0.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
14 CLEAN - DELIVERY 0.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
15 HARDWARE 36.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
16 BODY LABOR /HR 950.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
17 PAINT LABOR /HR 1,007.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
18 MECHANICAL LABOR /HR 76.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
19 PAINT SUPPLIES 402.80 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
20 BODY SUPPLIES 27.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
21 MISC 0.00 0-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 08/12/20 02/01/21 8529 N
Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857
6,135.37
vendor Total: 6,135.37
JCPLO0I0 JCP & L
21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC B
9 ELECTRIC SERVICE TO 1/15/21 206.42 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 01/25/21 01/27/21 JAN/2021 N
10 ST LIGHTING TO 1/15/21 3,348.30 1-01-31-435-435-253 B STREET LIGHTING A 01/25/21 01/27/21 JAN2021 N
11 W/S ELECTRIC SERVICE TO 1/15 74.37 1-09-55-502-502-251 B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY A 01/25/21 01/27/21 JAN2021 N
12 MARINA ELECTRIC SERVICE - 1/15 477.54 1-27-55-502-502-251 B MARINA-ELECTRICITY A 01/25/21 01/27/21 JAN2021 N
13 W/S MASTER ACCT T0 1/20/21 2,699.98 1-09-55-502-502-251 B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY A 01/25/21 02/04/21 95008946535 N
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JCPLO010 JCP & L Continued
21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC Continued
14 MASTER ACCT TO 1/15/21 2,707.47 1-01-31-430-430-251 B ELECTRICITY A 01/25/21 02/03/21 95008946534 N
9,514.08
vendor Total: 9,514.08
JENNAOLO JENNA GEISINGER
21-00160 02/02/21 6/11 ws
16/11 WS 75.00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/21 02/03/21 009 N
2 6/11 RM 50,00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/21 02/03/21 009 N
3 6/18 MINUTES 100.00 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/21 02/03/21 009 N
225.00
vendor Total: 225.00
JERSEQ50  JERSEY RENTS
21-00074 01/13/21 SILT FENCE
1 SILT FENCE 3' x100" ROLL WITH 399.00 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 01/13/21 02/01/21 0116583-01 N
vendor Total: 399.00
JIMCUOL0 JIM CURLEY GMC TRUCK INC
21-00115 01/21/21 PD #2705 RADIATOR
1 RADIATOR 379.16 1-01-25-240-240-205 B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE A 01/21/21 02/04/21 47808 N
Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131
vendor Total: 379.16
KREANO10 KREAN'S AUTO BODY INC.
20-01215 12/29/20 REPAIR VEHICLE - 0. GRAHAM
1 PER QUOTE FOR REPAIR TO 948.59 0-01-23-210-210-260 B INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY A 12/29/20 02/08/21 22183 N
21-00106 01/19/21 SUPPLEMENT REPAIR (GRAHAM)
1 SUPPLEMENT REPAIR (GRAHAM MINI 281.89 1-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A 01/19/21 02/01/21 22269 N

vendor Total: 1,230.48
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LAVALO10 LAVALLETTE PRINTING
21-00123 01/22/21 Approval Stickers + Cards

1 NOT APPROVED STICKERS 50.00 1-01-22-195-195-216 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES
2 ELECTRICAL APPROVAL STICKERS 25.00 1-01-22-195-195-216 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES
3 ZONING PERMIT NOTICE 140.00 1-01-22-195-195-216 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES
4 BUSINESS CARDS, BUTERA 42.00 1-01-22-195-195-216 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES
5 BUSINESS CARDS, KILCHESKI 42.00 1-01-22-195-195-216 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES
299.00
vendor Total: 299.00
MARINO40 MARINE RESCUE PROD. INC
20-00412 04/27/20 SURF FLAGS- RED
1 SURF FLAGS- RED 726.50 0-01-28-390-390-220 B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
vendor Total: 726.50
MARINOS0 MARINE TRADES ASSOCIATION
21-00146 01/27/21 MEMBERSHIP 4/1/21-3/31/22
1 MTANJ MEMBERSHP 4/1/21-3/31/22 395.00 1-27-55-502-502-222 B MARINA-EDUCATION AND TRAINING
vendor Total: 395.00
MUNIC0O02 MUNICIPAL CAPITAL CORPORATION
21-00007 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR KIOSK B
3 #58 OF 60 KIOSK METER SYSTEM 3,997.12 1-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS
vendor Total: 3,997.12
MUNICO10 MUNICIPAL CLERK'S ASSOC OF NJ
21-00167 02/04/21 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES-S MARTIN
1 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES-S MARTIN 100.00 1-01-20-100-100-227 B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES

vendor Total: 100.00

> > > > >
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NEALLOOS NEAL LELIEVRE
20-01213 12/23/20 CODE CONSTRUCTION OF DOOR

1 CODE CONSTRUCTION OF DOOR 3,900.00 0-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A
vendor Total: 3,900.00
OCEAN100 OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHOR
21-00168 02/04/21 FIRST QTR 2021 INSTALLMENT
1 2020 DEFICIENCY 59,151.16 0-09-55-502-502-290 B WATER/SEWER-0.C.U.A. A
2 2021 1ST INSTALLMENT 111,072.50 1-09-55-502-502-290 B WATER/SEWER-0.C.U.A. A
170,223.66
vendor Total:  170,223.66
OLIVEOOS OLIVE M GRAHAM
21-00113 01/20/21 RENTAL CAR REIMBURSEMENT
1 RENTAL CAR REIMBURSEMENT 312.07 1-01-26-315-315-205 B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV A
vendor Total: 312.07
OPTIMO10 OPTIMUM
21-00023 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CABLE/INT B
7 1701 to 2/21/21 150.96 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A
8 PD to 2/21/21 163.97 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A
9 DPW to 2/21/21 150.95 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A
10 MUN CT to 2/21/21 69.94 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A
11 REC CTR to 2/21/21 99.89 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A
12 14008 to 2/21/21 110.39 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A
746.10
vendor Total: 746.10
PKROCOOS PKF O'CONNOR DAVIES, LLP
21-00125 01/22/21 GENERAL CONSULTING- REPORTING
1 SEC GEN CONSULTING- REPORTING 819.00 0-01-20-135-135-209 B AUDIT SERV-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS A

vendor Total: 819.00

12/23/20 02/03/21
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02/04/21 02/08/21
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PMCONOO6 PM CONSULTANTS LLC
21-00172 02/04/21 Financial Srvcs Jan 2021
1 Financial Srves 1/1-1/8/21 8,208.75 1-01-20-130-130-264 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/04/21 02/08/21 N
21-00173 02/04/21 financial srvcs 1/9-1/30/21
1 financial srvcs 1/9-1/30/21 8,910.00 1-01-20-130-130-264 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/04/21 02/08/21 N
vendor Total: 17,118.75
POSTMO10 POSTMASTER-TOMS RIVER
20-01154 12/09/20 PO Box 56 yearly fee
1 12 months BOX#56 168.00 0-01-25-240-240-202 B POLICE-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 12/09/20 02/08/21 BOX 56 2021 N
vendor Total: 168.00
POWEROL5 POWERDMS, INC.
21-00100 01/15/21 3/23/21-3/22/2022 training
1 3/23/21-3/22/2022 training 3,022.50 1-01-25-240-240-227 B POLICE-LICENSE AND FEES AND DUES A 01/15/21 02/08/21 INV-3073 N
vendor Total: 3,022.50
PRIMEQOS PRIMEPOINT LLC
21-00137 01/26/21 SEPT SERVICES
1 SEPT SERVICES 2,361.90 1-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/26/21 01/27/21 439328 N
vendor Total: 2,361.90
RYANKOOS5 RYAN KISIEL
20-01219 12/29/20 T/S BORO HALL 1ST FLOOR HEAT
1 NO HEAT - SYSTEM TRIPPING ON 275.00 0-01-26-310-310-228 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-HVAC A 12/29/20 02/08/21 289 N
20-01227 12/31/20 TROUBLESHOOT HVAC @ VIOLATIONS
1 TROUBLESHOOT/REPAIR HVAC 250.00 0-01-26-310-310-228 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-HVAC A 12/31/20 02/08/21 288 N

vendor Total: 525.00
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SAFEI001 SAFE ID CARD SYSTEMS, INC
21-00117 01/22/21 1D Cards

1 Reissued ID Cards Retired 10.00 0-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
2 Reissued ID Cards SLEQ II 10.00 0-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
20.00
Vendor Total: 20.00
SEAB0010 SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC
21-00029 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WELDING B
2 JAN WELDING SERVICE 102.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
vendor Total: 102.00

SERVIO0S SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS
21-00042 01/11/21 SWEEPER #36 TIRES (STOCK)
1 11R22S R680 TIRE 504.00 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
Tracking Id: 0000000102 VEH# 36 2013 ELGIN SWEEPER 516M1D9B7CH215126
2 DISMOUNT & MOUNT 70.00 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
Tracking Id: 0000000102 VEH# 36 2013 ELGIN SWEEPER 516M1D9B7CH215126
3 VALVE STEMS 20.00 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
Tracking Id: 0000000102 VEH# 36 2013 ELGIN SWEEPER 516M1D9B7CH215126
594.00

21-00165 02/04/21 SWEEPER #36 OUTTER TIRES

1 11R225 RR680 504.00 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
Tracking Id: 0000000102 VEH# 36 2013 ELGIN SWEEPER 516M1D9B7CH215126

2 DISMOUNT & MOUNT 70.00 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
Tracking Id: 0000000102 VEH# 36 2013 ELGIN SWEEPER 516M1D9B7CH215126

3 VALVE 20.00 1-01-26-315-315-214 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS
Tracking Id: 0000000102 VEH# 36 2013 ELGIN SWEEPER 516M1D9B7CH215126

594.00

vendor Total: 1,188.00

A 01/22/21 01/27/21 4275 N
A 01/22/21 01/27/21 4275 N
A 01/11/21 02/08/21 920143 N
A 01/11/21 02/08/21 883471-46 N
A 01/11/21 02/08/21 883471-46 N
A 01/11/21 02/08/21 883471-46 N
A 02/04/21 02/08/21 883525-46 N
A 02/04/21 02/08/21 883525-46 N
A 02/04/21 02/08/21 883525-46 N
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SMART001 SANDRA MARTIN
21-00178 02/05/21 1-26-21 Planning Board Meeting
1 1-26-21 Planning Board Meeting 250.00 1-01-21-180-180-208 B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
vendor Total: 250.00
STEWAOO1 STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/
21-00075 01/13/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PRINTER MAINT B
8 PRINTER MAINT ADMIN JAN 107.33 1-01-20-100-100-206 B ADMIN& EXEC-MAINTENANCE OF OTHER EQUIP A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
9 PRINTER MAINT MAYOR/COUNCIL JA 107.33 1-01-20-110-110-264 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
10 PRINTER MAINT FINANCE JAN 107.33 1-01-20-130-130-219 B FINANCIAL ADM-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
11 PRINTER MAINT CODE JAN 107.33 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
12 PRINTER MAINT POLICE JAN 107.33 1-01-25-240-240-219 B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
13 PRINTER MAINT MUN COURT JAN 107.33 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
14 PRINTER MAINT W&S JAN 107.31 1-09-55-502-502-206 B WATER/SEWER-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPME A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN855858 N
15 PRINTER MAINT ADMIN FEB 107.33 1-01-20-100-100-206 B ADMIN& EXEC-MAINTENANCE OF OTHER EQUIP A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
16 PRINTER MAINT MAYOR/COUNCIL FE 107.33 1-01-20-110-110-264 B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
17 PRINTER MAINT FINANCE FEB 107.33 1-01-20-130-130-219 B FINANCIAL ADM-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
18 PRINTER MAINT CODE FEB 107.33 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
19 PRINTER MAINT POLICE FEB 107.33 1-01-25-240-240-219 B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
20 PRINTER MAINT MUN COURT FEB 107.33 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
21 PRINTER MAINT W&S FEB 107.31 1-09-55-502-502-206 B WATER/SEWER-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPME A 01/13/21 02/08/21 IN874929 N
1,502.58
vendor Total: 1,502.58
TESLAOOS TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS INC
20-01224 12/29/20 PHIL SHINN REFUND
1 PHIL SHINN REFUND 290.00 0-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 12/29/20 02/02/21 RES0#2020-251 N
vendor Total: 290.00
THEST020 THE STAR LEDGER
21-00032 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B
5 1/15 SPEC MEETING 1/21 1PM 145.80 1-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING A 01/11/21 02/03/21 0009853796 N
6 1/16 2021 MEETING DATES 344,28 1-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING A 01/11/21 02/03/21 0009854509 N
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THEST020 THE STAR LEDGER Continued
21-00032 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING  Continued
7 1/26 1/28 MEETING 6PM 138.05 1-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING A 02/02/21 02/08/21 0009860944 N
628.13
vendor Total: 628.13

TREASO11 TREASURER, STATE OF NJ
21-00175 02/05/21 BFCE Registration Renewal

1 BFCE Registration Renewal 323.00 1-01-26-310-310-227 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-LICENSES/FEES/DUES A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
2 BFCE Registration Renewal 257.00 1-01-26-310-310-227 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-LICENSES,/FEES/DUES A 02/05/21 02/08/21 N
580.00
Vendor Total: 580.00
TREAS060 TREAS, ST OF NJ-DEPT OF C & F
21-00169 02/04/21 marriage Report
1 Ju]y-Aug-Sept 2020 75.00 1-01-20-100-100-227 B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES A 02/04/21 02/08/21 N
2 0ct-Nov-Dec 2020 25.00 1-01-20-100-100-227 B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES A 02/04/21 02/08/21 N
100.00
Vendor Total: 100.00
TREASO80 TREAS, STATE OF NJ (NJDEP)
21-00069 01/13/21 2021 WATER ALLOCATION FEE
1 2021 WATER ALLOCATION FEE 4,565.00 1-09-55-502-502-210 B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A 01/13/21 01/27/21 201998050 N
vendor Total: 4,565.00
TUCKEOL0 TUCKERTON LUMBER CO
21-00129 01/26/21 LGHQ/B&G LUMBER
1 4x8-1/2" AC EXT SIS ARAUCO 955.20 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 01/26/21 02/08/21 706977/2 N
2 1x6-16" PRIMED PINE 161.60 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 01/26/21 02/08/21 706977/2 N
3 30LB FELT 200 SQ FT ROLL 40.00 1-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS A 01/26/21 02/08/21 706977/2 N
1,156.80

vendor Total: 1,156.80
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ULINEOO1 ULINE INC.
21-00046 01/11/21 SHOP TOWELS / WARMERS
1 ULINE SHOP TOWELS DISPENSERBOX 260.00 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 01/11/21 02/01/21 128744074 N
2 TOE WARMERS BULK PACK 90.00 1-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES A 01/11/21 02/01/21 128744074 N
3 SHIPPING 45.15 1-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 01/11/21 02/01/21 128744074 N
395.15
vendor Total: 395.15
USA-B010 USA-BLUE BOOK
20-01196 12/21/20 WS TOOLS
1 Pentagon Hand Key Wrench 98.85 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/21/20 02/01/21 452668 N
2 Curb Box Cover & Rod Key 4' 44,95 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/21/20 02/01/21 452668 N
3 Service Box Combo Key 36" 131.85 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/21/20 02/01/21 452668 N
4 ProSeries Yeti Hi-vis Gloves L 31.95 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/21/20 02/01/21 465264 N
5 ProSeries Yeti Hi-Vis GlovesXL 63.90 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/21/20 02/01/21 452668 N
6 FREIGHT 56.73 0-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 12/21/20 02/01/21 452668 N
428.23
vendor Total: 428.23
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
21-00035 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WIFI B
2 WIFI FOR JAN/2021 274,13 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 02/03/21 9871894412 N
21-00036 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CELL PHONE B
4 JANUARY CELL PHONE SERVICE 677.47 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 02/03/21 9871894411 N
5 JANUARY CELL PHONE SERVICE 43,02 1-09-55-502-502-254 B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES A 01/11/21 02/03/21 9871894411 N
6 JANUARY CELL PHONE SERVICE 43.02 1-27-55-502-502-254 B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 02/03/21 9871894411 N
763.51
vendor Total: 1,037.64
VERIZ010 VERIZON
21-00034 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR PHONES B
2 8000 JAN PHONE SERVICE 226,91 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 01/27/21 8000/3AN2021 N
3 8001 JAN PHONE SERVICE 643.73 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 01/27/21 8001/3AN2021 N
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VERIZ010 VERIZON Continued
21-00034 01/11/21 2021 BLAMKET FOR PHONES Continued
4 2100 JAN PHONE SERVICE 35.00 1-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE CHARGES A 01/11/21 01/27/21 2100/3AN2021 N
905. 64
vendor Total: 905.64
WATCHO15 READY REFRESH BY NESTLE
20-01104 11/19/20 OCT/NOV SERVICE-POLICE
1 H/C COOLER NOVEMBER 2,99 0-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 11/19/20 02/01/21 0773087 N
2 DELIVERY FEE 6.99 0-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 11/19/20 02/01/21 0774866 N
3 5/GAL SPRING WATER 62.93 0-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 11/19/20 02/01/21 0774866 N
4 BOTTLE DEPOSIT 10.00 0-01-25-240-240-220 B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES A 11/19/20 02/01/21 0774866 N
82.91
20-01105 11/20/20 OCT/NOV SERVICE-CODE
1 DELIVERY FEE 6.99 0-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/20/20 02/01/21 0720760 N
2 H/C COOLER NOVEMBER 2,99 0-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/20/20 02/01/21 0720760 N
3 DEPODIT RETURN 5.00- 0-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/20/20 02/01/21 0720760 N
4,98
21-00144 01/27/21 COOLER RENTAL & SUPPLIES
1 COOLER RENTAL & SUPPLIES PD 72.87 0-01-25-240-240-264 B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/27/21 02/01/21 0005050020978 N
21-00145 01/27/21 COOLER RENTAL & SUPPLIES
1 COOLER RENTAL & SUPPLIES ADMI 2,99 0-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/27/21 02/01/21 00L5050020882 N
2 COOLER RENTAL & SUPPLIES CODE 2.99 0-01-22-195-195-264 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC. A 01/27/21 02/01/21 00L5050020979 N
5.98
21-00159 02/02/21 NOv COOLER SERVICE & SUPPLIES
1 NOV COOLER SERVICE & SUPPLIES 39.75 0-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. A 02/02/21 02/03/21 0774861 N
vendor Total: 206.49
WBMASO0L WB MASON CO., INC
20-01044 11/02/20 COVID SUPPLIES
1 PENTEL MECHANICAL PENCIL 26.74 0-01-20-130-130-216 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
2 DISPOSABLE FACE MASKS 62.50 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
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WBMAS001 WB MASON CO., INC Continued
20-01044 11/02/20 COVID SUPPLIES Continued
3 PURELL HAND SANITIZER 99.26 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215260152 N
4 GEL KEYBOARD WRIST REST 11.97 0-01-20-130-130-232 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE EQUIPMENT A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
5 NO-TOUCH INFRARED THERMOMETER 319.90 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
6 DURACELL AAA BATTERIES 44,76 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
7 GENERAL PURPOSE VINYL GLOVES M 27.98 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
8 GENERAL PURPOSE VINYL GLOVES L 27.98 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
9 CLOROX BLEACH CLEANER 27.98 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
10 LYSOL DISINFECTANT SPRAY 94.89 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
11 LYSOL DISINFECTANT SPRAY 23.56 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
12 HAND SOAP 23.93 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
13 FACTIAL TISSUES 21.98 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
14 WAX PAPER SHEETS 55.99 0-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. A 11/02/20 01/28/21 215221527 N
869.42
20-01217 12/29/20 CALENDARS / OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 BELKIN HEADPHONES 39.99 0-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/29/20 01/27/21 216765046 N
2 SORTKWIK FINTERTIP MOISTENER 8.48 0-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/29/20 01/27/21 216689890 N
3 DESK CALENDAR 14.95 0-01-20-130-130-232 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE EQUIPMENT A 12/29/20 01/27/21 216689890 N
4 PLANNER 19.59 0-01-20-130-130-216 B FINANCIAL ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/29/20 01/27/21 216689890 N
5 PLANNER 18.11 0-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/29/20 01/27/21 216816061 N
6 STAPLE REMOVERS 0.96 0-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES A 12/29/20 01/27/21 216689890 N
102.08
vendor Total: 971.50
WWGRAOL0 W W GRAINGER INC
21-00053 01/11/21 DPW SUPPLIES - COMPRESSOR
1 CAMPBELL HOUSEFIELD 1HP, 6GAL 258.23 1-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES A 01/11/21 02/01/21 9769078321 N
2 LITTE HOTTIES HAND WARMER 33.06 1-01-26-300-300-220 B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES A 01/11/21 02/01/21 9769078321 N
291.29
21-00094 01/14/21 FITTINGS FOR DEWATERING PUMP
1 APOLLO Ball valve, Brass 193.62 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/14/21 02/08/21 9774154455 N
2 MOON AMERICAN Fire Hose 45,22 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/14/21 02/08/21 9774154455 N
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
WWGRAOL0 W W GRAINGER INC Continued
21-00094 01/14/21 FITTINGS FOR DEWATERING PUMP  Continued
311/21inx 2 in Red Brass 66.96 1-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS A 01/14/21 02/08/21 9774154455 N
305.80
vendor Total: 597.09

XEROX001 XEROX CORPORATION
21-00133 01/26/21 DECEMBER BILLING

1 DECEMBER BILLING 140,82 1-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
2 DECEMBER BILLING 188.48 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
3 DECEMBER BILLING 140,82 1-01-20-100-100-202 B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
4 DECEMBER BILLING 140,82 1-01-22-195-195-219 B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
5 DECEMBER BILLING 140,82 1-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES A 01/26/21 01/27/21 N
751.76
Vendor Total: 751.76

Total Purchase Orders: 85 Total P.0. Line Items: 213 Total List Amount: 1,472,617.60 Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 0-01 15,999.35 0.00 0.00 15,999.35
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 0-09 61,824.59 0.00 0.00 61,824.59
Year Total: 77,823.9% 0.00 0.00 77,823.9%4

CURRENT FUND BUDGET 1-01 1,272,154.86 0.00 0.00  1,272,154.86
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 1-09 120,011.29 0.00 0.00 120,011.29
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 1-27 915.56 0.00 0.00 915.56
Year Total: 1,393,081.71 0.00 0.00  1,393,081.71

FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS G-01 164.95 0.00 0.00 164.95
TRUST OTHER FUND: T-12 1,547.00 0.00 0.00 1,547.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,472,617.60 0.00 0.00  1,472,617.60



